Utah

1A/2A | Team Champion: Duchesne

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School
100 Madaleigh Grimstead Tintic

105 Leah Ivie Duchesne
110 Ryan Hiss American Leadship Academy
115 Linzy Perfect North Sevier
120 Alexa Marshall Panguitch
125 Preslee Thacker Altamont
130 Ariana Jones Duchesne
135 KaDee Murdock Beaver

140 Marlie Tate Enterprise
145 Clara Yardley Enterprise
155 Saraeya Mills San Juan
170 Khatira Keith San Juan
190 Daylynn Sorensen Millard

235 Austyn Carpenter Enterprise



3A | Team Champion: Canyon View

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
155
170
190
235

Samantha Wingfield
Kabree Duncan

Andelynn Stephensen

Sophia Camargo
Bailey Hurst
Makynlee Watkins
Haedyn Herren
Gemma Carter
Chloe Critchlow

Gwendaline Gardiner

Nellie Carter
Keely Hansen
Madison Arroyo
Laukau Taufatofua

School
Grantsville
Union

Juab
Grantsville
Grantsville
Juab
Grantsville
Canyon View
Grantsville
Canyon View
Canyon View
Manti
Carbon
Richfield



4A | Team Champion: Ridgeline

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
155
170
190
235

Ximena Melendez
Leena Sharp
Elise Millsap
Sadie Rhoades
Kemrie Grange
Keagan Grange
Sophia Johnson
Nia Hagler
Emelia Welker
Taya Crookston
Sophie Stoddard
Austyn Lovell
Mckinlee Collett
Jerri Togiai

School
Mountain View
Uintah

Desert Hills
Uintah
Ridgeline
Ridgeline
Orem

Snow Canyon
Ridgeline
Ridgeline
Mountain View
Crimson Cliffs
Uintah

Cedar City



5A | Team Champion: Salem Hills

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School
100 Caroline Pastrana Hillcrest
105 Katie Zimmerman Hillcrest
110 Casandra Pastrana Hillcrest
115 Eva Zimmerman Hillcrest
120 Makenzi Mccoy Wasatch
125 Makayla Carrick Salem Hills
130 Marabelle Brown Wasatch
135 Avery Colvin Roy

140 Rachel Jensen Salem Hills
145 Avery Winterton Salem Hills
155 Ruby Lindstrom Salem Hills
170 Vanessa Carranza Hunter

190 Heather Weakley Springville

235 Maycee Hales Box Elder



6A | Team Champion: Mountain Ridge

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
155
170
190
235

Piper Eller
Brooklyn Eager
Kennedy Jeppson
Maquell Pace
Naomi Kofe
Brynlee Sorensen
Hannah Larson
Evalyn Lenahan
Alexandra Gates
Olivia Merino
Madison Sherman
Clarion Fager
Tevia Rarick
Bella Birch

School
Corner Canyon
Mountain Ridge

Westlake
Copper Hills
Copper Hills
Layton

Riverton
Mountain Ridge
Cedar Valley
Mountain Ridge
Skyridge
Corner Canyon
Westlake

Mountain Ridge
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