

Utah

1A/2A | Team Champion: Duchesne

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
100	Madaleigh Grimstead	Tintic
105	Leah Ivie	Duchesne
110	Ryan Hiss	American Leadship Academy
115	Linzy Perfect	North Sevier
120	Alexa Marshall	Panguitch
125	Preslee Thacker	Altamont
130	Ariana Jones	Duchesne
135	KaDee Murdock	Beaver
140	Marlie Tate	Enterprise
145	Clara Yardley	Enterprise
155	Saraeya Mills	San Juan
170	Khatira Keith	San Juan
190	Daylynn Sorensen	Millard
235	Austyn Carpenter	Enterprise

3A | Team Champion: Canyon View

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
100	Samantha Wingfield	Grantsville
105	Kabree Duncan	Union
110	Andelynn Stephensen	Juab
115	Sophia Camargo	Grantsville
120	Bailey Hurst	Grantsville
125	Makynlee Watkins	Juab
130	Haedyn Herren	Grantsville
135	Gemma Carter	Canyon View
140	Chloe Critchlow	Grantsville
145	Gwendaline Gardiner	Canyon View
155	Nellie Carter	Canyon View
170	Keely Hansen	Manti
190	Madison Arroyo	Carbon
235	Laukau Taufatofua	Richfield

4A | Team Champion: Ridgeline

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
100	Ximena Melendez	Mountain View
105	Leena Sharp	Uintah
110	Elise Millsap	Desert Hills
115	Sadie Rhoades	Uintah
120	Kemrie Grange	Ridgeline
125	Keagan Grange	Ridgeline
130	Sophia Johnson	Orem
135	Nia Hagler	Snow Canyon
140	Emelia Welker	Ridgeline
145	Taya Crookston	Ridgeline
155	Sophie Stoddard	Mountain View
170	Austyn Lovell	Crimson Cliffs
190	Mckinlee Collett	Uintah
235	Jerri Togiai	Cedar City

5A | Team Champion: Salem Hills

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
100	Caroline Pastrana	Hillcrest
105	Katie Zimmerman	Hillcrest
110	Casandra Pastrana	Hillcrest
115	Eva Zimmerman	Hillcrest
120	Makenzi Mccoy	Wasatch
125	Makayla Carrick	Salem Hills
130	Marabelle Brown	Wasatch
135	Avery Colvin	Roy
140	Rachel Jensen	Salem Hills
145	Avery Winterton	Salem Hills
155	Ruby Lindstrom	Salem Hills
170	Vanessa Carranza	Hunter
190	Heather Weakley	Springville
235	Maycee Hales	Box Elder

6A | Team Champion: Mountain Ridge

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
100	Piper Eller	Corner Canyon
105	Brooklyn Eager	Mountain Ridge
110	Kennedy Jeppson	Westlake
115	Maquell Pace	Copper Hills
120	Naomi Kofe	Copper Hills
125	Brynlee Sorensen	Layton
130	Hannah Larson	Riverton
135	Evalyn Lenahan	Mountain Ridge
140	Alexandra Gates	Cedar Valley
145	Olivia Merino	Mountain Ridge
155	Madison Sherman	Skyridge
170	Clarion Fager	Corner Canyon
190	Tevia Rarick	Westlake
235	Bella Birch	Mountain Ridge